VILLAGE OF ELLSWORTH
130 N. CHESTNUT ST.

ELLSWORTH, WI 54011
Phone 715-273-4742 fax 715-273-6460

WATER RATES EFFECTIVE March 28, 2022 SEWER RATES EFFECTVE 3rd QTR 2018

WATER-GENERAL SERVICE METERED

5/8" meter- $18.04 3" meter- $ 98.34
3/4"  meter- $18.04 4" meter- $144.24
1" meter- $26.22 6" meter- $245.86
1 1/4" meter- $34.42 8" meter- $363.88
11/2" meter- $42.62 10" meter- $521.23
2" meter- $62.28 12" meter- $678.58

PLUS VOLUME CHARGE:

First 8,000 cu. ft. used each quarter - $1.85 per 100 cu. ft.
Next 24,000 cu. ft. used each quarter - $1.55 per 100 cu. ft.
Over 32,000 cu. ft. used each quarter - $1.01 per 100 cu. ft.

UNMETERED: $48.16 per quarter (up to 1700 cu. ft. used) add'l charge over and above, per
above rates.

SEWER-GENERAL SERVICE METERED: (BASED ON WATER CONSUMPTION)
Quarterly service charge- $ 33.80 per customer
Plus volume charge: $ 5.94 per 100 cu. ft.

UNMETERED: $146.67 per quarter (up to 1900 cu. ft. discharged) add'l charge over and
above, per above rates.

BILLING: Bills are rendered quarterly, and become due and payable the first day of the
second month succeeding the end of the calendar quarter; May 1, August 1, November 1, and
February 1.

A late charge of 1% per month will be added to bills not paid within 20 days of issuance. This
late charge will be applied to the total unpaid balance for utility service, including unpaid late
payment charges. Overdue bills may be subject to disconnection pursuant to Chapter PSC
185, Wis. Adm. Code.

ITIS POLICY THAT ALL BILLINGS WILL BE IN THE PROPERTY OWNER'S NAME, NOT
RENTERS. THE PROPERTY OWNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL BILLINGS.

BILLS ARE RECEIPTED IN BY POSTMARK DATE, BE SURE BILLS ARE POSTMARKED
ON OR BEFORE THE 1ST. FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE, OUR DROP BOX IS OPEN 24
HOURS A DAY AND IS LOCATED AT THE NORTH SIDE OF THE FRONT DOOR OF THE
VILLAGE HALL, 130 N. CHESTNUT ST.

PLEASE DEPOSIT PAYMENTS IN OUTSIDE DROP BOX OR INSIDE DROP BOX

SEE BACK SIDE FOR “OTHER CHARGES”

OTHER CHARGES



Real Estate Closing Account Charge: A $20.00 charge shall apply whenever a customer
(or the customer’s agent, attorney, real estate broker, Title Company, etc.) requests a
written documentation from the utility of the customer’s account status in connection with a
real estate closing.

Special Meter Reading Charge: A $20.00 charge shall apply whenever a customer
requests a special meter reading by the utility personnel on a date other than the regularly
scheduled meter reading. (Note: If the customer schedules an appointment for a special
meter reading by utility personnel and the customer fails to be present at such time to
allow access to the meter, the customer shall be billed $20.00.)

Special Billing Charge: A $20.00 charge to cover administrative expenses shall apply
whenever a customer requests special billing outside of the normal utility billing. (Note: No
special meter reading charge would apply if the customer provides the meter reading.)

Non-Sufficient Funds Charge: A $20.00 charge shall apply to the customer’s account
when a check rendered for utility service is returned for non-sufficient funds. This charge
may not be in addition to, but may be inclusive of, other non-sufficient funds charges when
the check was for payment of multiple services.

Bulk Water: Water supplied from hydrants will be billed a charge for the volume of water
used to the party using the water at $1.75 per 100 cubic feet. A service charge, in addition
to the volumetric charge, will be $35.00.

Reconnection Charges: Reinstallation of meter, including valving at curb stop $35.00
during business hours, $47.00 after normal business hours. Valve turned on at curb stop
$25.00 during business hours, $35.00 after normal business hours. No charge for
disconnection.
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